November 7, 2023 MA M A'R CH

ASSOCIATES

ARCHITECTS & PLANNERS, PC

Mr. Rob Finster, Superintendent 258 Genesee Street, Suite 300 - Utica, New York 13502
Harrisville Central School District 315.733.3344 - marchassoc.com

14371 Pirate Lane

Harrisville, NY 13648

Re: Harrisville Central School District
Main Building - Capital Outlay Project 2023-2024
MARCH No. 23030
Award Recommendation

Dear Rob:

Attached please find the bid tabulation sheet for the above referenced project. We are pleased with the results
and have contacted the lowest responsible bidder, Whitton Construction, to discuss their bid and understanding
of the project. They indicated that they have included the necessary allowance and contract requirements,
understand the project schedule, and are prepared to enter into a contract with the District. Outlined below is
a summary of the recommended contract, including add Alternate No. E-1:

General Construction
Whitton Construction LLC, Gouverneur, NY

BaS B oeeieeeeee ettt e e e e e —e e e e ——eeaae——eeaae——eeaaa——eeaan——eeaaa—eeaaaanaeaaaees $80,150.00
Add Alternate No. E-1 - Electric Work in Rooms A111 and A112 ......coouvueeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeees $8,199.00
(00 01 (= L1 o I = | $88,349.00

The recommended contract contains a $4,000 contingency allowance.

Upon the Board’s direction, we will prepare the necessary contract for Whitton Construction LLC. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

DAL

David D. Jadlowski, AIA
Principal

attach: Bid Tabulation

cc: FS Engineering
MARCH file

DDJ/dpl




Harrisville CSD
Capital Outlay 2023/2024
Main Building - Reconstruction

Bids Received: 11/02/2023 @ 10:00 AM
MARCH No. 23030

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION
BID TABULATION

BIDDER

Bid
Sec

Corp
Res

Cert
N/C

IDA
Cert

Wicks
Reform

ADD

BASE BID

Alternate E-1
Electrical Work in
Rooms A111 & A112

Alternate E-2
Electrical Work in
Rooms A113 & A114

Alternate E-3
Electrical Work in
Rooms A117 & A118

Continental Construction
2125 State Hwy 812
Gouverneur, NY 13642
P:315-287-3622

$82,567

$8,293

$8,293

$8,363

318 Sherrill Rd.
Sherrill, NY 13461
P: 315-507-1322

Kestrel Construction Services

$83,330

$12,458

$12,458

$12,658

Northern Tier Contracting

Gouverneur, NY 13642
P: 315-287-0208

329A Scotch Settlement Rd.

$82,900

$7,800

$7,800

$7,900

Whitton Construction

Gouverneur, NY 13642
P: 315-816-2317

710 Cream of the Valley Rd.

$80,150

$8,199

$8,199

$8,199

Powis Contracting, Inc.
9421 Number 3 Road
Copenhagen, NY 13626
P: 315-688-2529

$89,322

$7,612

$7,612

$7,946
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