

Mr. Rob Finster, Superintendent Harrisville Central School District 14371 Pirate Lane Harrisville, NY 13648

258 Genesee Street, Suite 300 · Utica, New York 13502 315.733.3344 · marchassoc.com

Re: Harrisville Central School District

Main Building - Capital Outlay Project 2023-2024

MARCH No. 23030

Award Recommendation

Dear Rob:

Attached please find the bid tabulation sheet for the above referenced project. We are pleased with the results and have contacted the lowest responsible bidder, Whitton Construction, to discuss their bid and understanding of the project. They indicated that they have included the necessary allowance and contract requirements, understand the project schedule, and are prepared to enter into a contract with the District. Outlined below is a summary of the recommended contract, including add Alternate No. E-1:

General Construction

Whitton Construction LLC, Gouverneur, NY

Base Bid	\$80,150.00
Add Alternate No. E-1 - Electric Work in Rooms A111 and A112	\$8,199.00
Contract Total	\$88,349.00

The recommended contract contains a \$4,000 contingency allowance.

Upon the Board's direction, we will prepare the necessary contract for Whitton Construction LLC. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

David D. Jadlowski, AIA

Principal

attach: Bid Tabulation

cc: FS Engineering

MARCH file

DDJ/dpl

Harrisville CSD Capital Outlay 2023/2024 Main Building - Reconstruction

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION BID TABULATION

Bids Received: 11/02/2023 @ 10:00 AM

MARCH No. 23030

BIDDER	Bid Sec	Corp Res	Cert N/C	IDA Cert	Wicks Reform	ADD 1	BASE BID	Alternate E-1 Electrical Work in Rooms A111 & A112	Alternate E-2 Electrical Work in Rooms A113 & A114	Alternate E-3 Electrical Work in Rooms A117 & A118
Continental Construction 2125 State Hwy 812 Gouverneur, NY 13642 P: 315-287-3622	Х	Х	Х	х	х	Х	\$82,567	\$8,293	\$8,293	\$8,363
Kestrel Construction Services 318 Sherrill Rd. Sherrill, NY 13461 P: 315-507-1322	Х	Х	Х	х	х	Х	\$83,330	\$12,458	\$12,458	\$12,658
Northern Tier Contracting 329A Scotch Settlement Rd. Gouverneur, NY 13642 P: 315-287-0208	Х	Х	Х	х	х	Х	\$82,900	\$7,800	\$7,800	\$7,900
Whitton Construction 710 Cream of the Valley Rd. Gouverneur, NY 13642 P: 315-816-2317	х	х	х	х	х	х	\$80,150	\$8,199	\$8,199	\$8,199
Powis Contracting, Inc. 9421 Number 3 Road Copenhagen, NY 13626 P: 315-688-2529	Х	Х	Х	х	х	Х	\$89,322	\$7,612	\$7,612	\$7,946